

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 731

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Guns" and substitute "Guns, Bozman, Busch, Cadden, Cane, Claggett, D'Amato, Eckardt, Rosso, Walkup, Elliott, Stull, Owings, and Hubbard"; in lines 2, 5, and 13, in each instance, after "Island" insert "or Parsons Island".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 25, after "ISLAND" insert "OR PARSONS ISLAND"; and in line 26, strike "NINE" and substitute "THIRTEEN".

On page 2, in line 8, strike "AND"; and in line 10, after "GOVERNOR" insert "; AND

(6) TWO REPRESENTATIVES FROM THE UNITED STATES FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE, TO BE APPOINTED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THAT SERVICE;

(7) THE SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE; AND

(8) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE PORT OF BALTIMORE - PRIVATE SECTOR PORT COMMITTEE";

in lines 20, 21, 25 and 27, in each instance, after "ISLAND" insert "OR PARSONS ISLAND".